

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3403 OF 2025**

Gajendra Jhamanlal Jain & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Jagdish S. Hegde for Petitioners.

Ms. Savita M. Yadav, A.P.P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Uday P. Shah a/w. Mr. Dhaval Zaveri for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.****DATE : 1st July 2025.****P.C. :**

1) Advocate Mr. Shah waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.3
and seeks time to take instructions.

2) At his request, stand over to 22nd July 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARNDigitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.07.04
15:12:40 +0530