

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3403 OF 2025

Gajendra Jhamanlal Jain And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Jagdish S Hegde for Petitioner

Adv. Uday Shah i/b Adv. Dhaval A Zaveri for Respondent

Adv. S. V. Walve, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 01/04/2026 .

Ad-interim/ Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)